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PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND INDIVIDUAL FILE<- (COIH.) PAGE 2 OF 6 

DESCRIPTION It'll I Ill\ :-;,;-., __ , ... - MARSHALL, LavtrwH: PARCEL NO. . 
RS-3-4 2 740 N. VANCOUVEI{ . 

. 
PARCEL NO. MARSHALL, LUU I:> . 
A-3-1 3 247 N. FARGO - . 

. 

PARCEL NO. MtKl.~K, tM l l1t. 
R-14-8 511 N. MORRIS 

PARCtl NU. MI NNtwtA Int."' J' ""'"'' 

R-10-15 31 1 7 N: COMME RC I Al 

PARCEL NO . MITCHELL, JAMES HEtlKY 
A-3-17 217 N. FARGO 

l'AKl.tl NU. MUNl AliUt, l.MAKLt:>. 
A-8-1 0 319 N. FARGO 

l'AKl.. tL NU. MORGAN, EUGENt 
A-3-19 . 3213 N. VANCOUVER 

: 
PARCEL NO. HORGAN, RONNIE •· -
A-3-19 3213 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL Nu. NAI LEN, ERMA ELAINE 
A-2-4 3100 N. GANTENBEIN 

l'AKl.tl rtu . NICHOLS, RENA ELI SESE . 
R-14-7 52 7 N . . HORRIS 

PARCtL NU. NULANU, t- KANK & tlHt 
A-4-10 241 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO . OVERHOL1:,, ANNA 
A-2-11 3129 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCtL NU. PACE, I MtUUUKl: t'. 
A-3-20 3217 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL NO. PARASHOS, GEORGE 
R-4-7 423 N. RUSSELL #4 

PARCEL NO . PARKS, DORINA 
R-1·4- 7 .527 N. MORRIS 

PARCEL NO. PARRISH, BEVERLY 
E-3-6 2653 N. COMMERCIAL 

PARCEL NO. PATltRSON, BILLY 
A-2-5 22 7 N. MONROE 

PARCtL NU. Lt I :, , MA I I I l: \ I' A I I t. K:> UN J 
E-3-12 531 N. RUSSELL 

I 

' 

. 



• • 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT I S NAHE __ M_a_r_s_ha_l_l __ ,_L_aV_e_r_n_e _____ _ RELOCATION ADVISOR J Crolley 

ADDRESS 2740 N. Vancouver PHONE 284-5787 PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE, R-20 

SEX~ ETHN black 

MARITAL STATUS single 

DISABILITY ____ _ 

VETERAN AGE 22 ---
TENURE t enant 

INDIV_ FAMILY __ X __ 

lLIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEHENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INT ERV I EW __ ;-_ - .._/ ... 1-.7.._/ ______ _ 

PARCEL NO . __ .......,RS__.,3._-_4 ______ _ 

DATE ON SITE : F' e hr-11 .-:>r-v 107n 

INITIATION OF 
NEGOTIATIONS : June 4. 1971 
DATE OF 
ACQUISITION: October 12, 1971 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO HOVe ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY _____ ___________________ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COl1POSITION 

Employer _____________ $ 264.00 
Address -------------H CW. ______________ _ 
Social Security _________ _ 
Pens ion -------------0th er --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ ____ _ 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i na 1 e Fam i I v X Age of Structure No. Rooms 
Subsidi,ad Rental Hu It I D I e Fan i I v No. Bedrooms _!_ Furn. _Unfurn -Public Houslna Duolex Ut i 1 it I es $ 
Private Rental X Hobl le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 5g,gg 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $ 

Taxes$ ---- Equity$ ____ _ 
Size of Habitable Area ------ Li ens $ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name o f Aqencv D ate 
Kultnomah County Welfare 
Food Stamp Program 
Hous i na Author i tv 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health DeDt. 



-
'-I 
(1\ 
0 

AGENCY ACTION: RS:ASONS ; 
A0oeals 
(victed 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracinal 
Other (death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Pro i er: t Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address _________________ _ 

Outside Pro iect ,_ Reason _________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred_____________ LPA Referred _____________ _ 
, • • 1 , , .. ' le~ /~. 

t, j (., /'. l ' ,. ( I ~ IC'. 

Address - ~ -tt-;---€--. l6_th _______ Phone ' (£<~ Date of Hove ..October ..Y1 1971 

WHERE RELOCATED · s ss 
Same Cltv X Subsidized Sales S i na I e Fam i Iv X 

Outs i de C i t v Subsidized Rental Multiole Farnilv 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i na Ouolex 

Private Renta I X Hobi le Home 
Private Sales 

Furnlshed_Unfurnished_Nv;;ter of Rooms_N1.111ber of Bedrooms~Habltable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent)$ 125 . 00 Purchase Price$ ______ _ 

Age of Structure : ___ Taxes $ ___ _ Equity $ _____ Distance Moved ,,_ay __ _ 

Nme of Moving Company ___________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
Tvoe Ck# Date Amount 

RHP ' 
TACO Rental Li.I\' l='M c; Jc; /72 Q40 . 20 
TACO Rental vl1i7F 1-1 I - Jo 7 i C/,(tJ 2 0 

TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 
TACO SalesY ' 
Fixed Movina 28157 G 12/13/7 2"60 .00 
Actual Hove I 

Storaae • 
Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $===== 

Name of Realtor _________ _ 

Purchase Pr Ice 
$ __ _ 

Down Payment $ ___ _ 

RHP $ ___ _ 

Total Down 

Tota I Mortgage 

-$ __ _ 

$ __ _ 

REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW co . _________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• • 



-· -·-~ ~- - - - - - ---~ - - -

• INTERVIEW REGISTER 

Received ca 11 from Laverne Marsha 11 Hrs. Ralph Eaton . Legal guard;an of age 22, granddaughter of Hr. and 
not get ;nto publ;c hous;ng . SH• was•~•':'. Br~

nd
a (17 years). Could 

as a Teacher A;de, but was 1a; d off whe~rfong or Portland Publ ;c S<"ool 
bedroom house , northeast area preferred. unds exp,red . Needs a three 

She wants a new house in the northeast area 
2:00 today with Di ck Perkins - 235 . . Set up an 
temporarily unti I she can find h Housf1ng. Lives with a ouse or her self . 

Applied for HAP housing temporarily st · 11 2 

fr P 

· · · 1 want s 35 
om r, nc, pa 1 of emp I oymen t . S . • 1n eptember . 

appointment for 
grandparents 

Wi I 1 get letter 

Must have housing now - expecting in six weeks and 
her grandparents house for all the fam; ly. there;, no room;, 



UUAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .NDITURE~EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

PAY TO 

1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

- ----------

Warrant Number 

987 EH 

$ ,....JO 
_ _ _ ___ DOLLARS 

AUTHORI Z•D elGN ATUAa TO THI THASUIH O f THE 
CITY O f l'C)ITLANO, OIIGON ......... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

rortland Developme nt Commiulon 

DAT E 
I NVOlc& O R 

C O NTlllAC T NO■ . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIZED 8 10N ATUIIE 

224-4100 DCTACH ac,o"• D&POalTING CH&CK 

ocaCIUP'TtON AMOUNT 

lel ... ,.._t ,er Clel■ fer u, fer TeMlltl fll... ""8 
,,... 17 ..... v ..... , (,., .. , •• , ... ,. 

Tetal _,,,.,, .. 
itth - f .... 1 ,.,,.,Rt .,... .• 



RELOCATION PAYMENT - ~ _, / PARCEL :_/)~ cc£_.._ ... , ,-,_ - _ .. , ____ _ 

For: RHP for Homeowners ••••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
-Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants ••••••••••••••••• $ 

X RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved S31(o,9( Annual amount$_C/_1/4 ........ - ~~6-
RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment ••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). • • • • • •••••••• $ ____ _ 
Interest Expense • •••••••••••• .• • ••• •••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
FI xed Mov Ing Payment • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
Di s 1 oca t ion A 11 owance. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 
Actua 1 Moving Costs. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • , • • • • • • • • $·-----

_Storage Costs ••••••••• ••••••• • • • •••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Moving Expenses • •••••••••••••••••.•••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: In Lieu Payment ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Storage Costs. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ••••• $ ____ _ 

Business: Loss of Property. • • • • • • • • • • • • ••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
~ -Business: S arching Expenses ••••••••••••••••••••••••• $. ____ _ 

a,;,e of Cl ientc.-- a._i/4,, i.a.-t!L / / XI Family Less - $ ___ _ 

Move from «2/0:J o/), VO-~ I I Individual Total $ 9:(p.e30 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

_________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost *(, _______ __, 

• • 



fill7! C~ Or R~P-TACO YEARLY PAYHENT 

TO : __ J_l"!"'m_c_r_o"!"'I_I e_y~------­
(Re locat Ion Advisor) 

DATE._.._;N,;,;:o;.:,v.;:•;;.;be--:,r...:,;20:,.
1
i....;,1

6
97._4__, ___ _ 

Ac»I: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation, Property Management 

RE:Laverne Marshall Springer 
(Dlsplacee) 

No. 4th, flnal 
(annual payment) 

$ 940.20 
(amount) 

5026 N.E. Mallory 
(Address) 

Oec•ber 1974 
(date due) 

Pluse contact the above dlsplacee and Inspect his present dwell Ing unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form toge~her with a copy of the orlglnal claim fonn and 
a copy of the Inspection. 

Present Addre11: ?i , ;l (c Jl' C.. :Joa.! {LA~ La 
rL Date Inspected: 11 /~9 /73 Condition: Standard __ ...;Substandard 

' ' 
If substandard: (1) Date re :nspected and found standard. __________ _ 

r (2) Olsplacee notified of IMllglblllty: ____ ves ___ no 

C-ntl: ~ ~ ~ 

•'f I,,.» :Jl=tz ZlkrkJt 

SIGNED:--'~!Z2~~~~~;2::~-
Relocatlon Advisor 

DATE: l//2m /1if 
i - - - - --- - - - - - ------ - --

DATE: 1/--di ~ - 'f ✓ 

The above subject property has been Inspected and found standard. In C019Pllanc:e 
with P.L. 91-6't6 ple~te m~ a check payable as follows : 

qb TO,z:~:::_t/2~,-.~l~t!__J_7.LiJ~.1::f!.~~ ~ ~ ~~~ 

PROJE : !5n~~ ? i? 
FCR: L../}£ Zi,n ~,d..-{ ... 771C:,) ""M<t?U" nh 

~ , J 
AHOU:f f:'5 '7 if . r .;' t> " 

S !QNEO: at L ~ { d2,-,,,/ 



• • CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDPESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Hospital Proj ect Portland Development Commission 

1700 S . W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con­
sult the d i splacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection 
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved into a rental unit. Onit Block 3 if you have purch ~sed and occupied a 
dwelling unit . Complete only Blocks I and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMHJT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
11Hhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be 
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both." 
1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

MARSHALL, LaVerne 
2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 

a. Add:-ess: ---------------27 '+o N. Vancouver, Portland, Oregon 
b. P4>artment or· room number: ______ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: I 

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------5609 N. E. 16th, Portland, Oregon 
b. P4>artment or room number:, ______ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: ___ .....,_ 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Number of bedrooms: ___ _ 
c. Downpayment: $ ______ _ 

__ x_ Fami ly __ _ Individual 

PARCEL NO. 
d. 

RS-3-4 
Month I y rental : $_5 __ 0 __ ._0_0 __ _ 

e. Date you moved out of this 
dwelling: October 15 1 1971 

Month-Day-Year 

d. Monthly rent a 1 : $ 1 25 . 00 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwe 11 I ng : 0 ct obe r 1 7 1 19 71 
Month-Day-Year 

d. Incident a I expenses (tot a I from 
table on next page): $ ___ _ 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwe I l i n•3 : _________ _ 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: _______________ _ 
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 

moved (include ZIP code ): 

c. Date of move: 
Month- Day-Year 

TC0-1 
Page 1. 

d. Monthly rental ;or temporary 
unit : $ ____ _ 

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 
___ Yes ___ No 

If "Yes", total number of 
months you will require tempor-
ary housing: ___ months 



• 
6. I submit this information in support of a c I aim for a Rep I acement Housing Payment 

under Secti on 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable l~w, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provi si ons of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitt ed 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire c laim. 

December 6th, 1971 

Date Signature of Claimant (s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

Charged to Cla im- Paid Directly Pmount 
Item ant on Closing by Claimed Amount 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

s $ $ s 

TOTAL s s s !/ . s 
!/ Enter this amount In Block 4, Lined . 

Listing of enclosed doc, "lents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



(For Loca l Agency Use Only) 

DETERMI NATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVI NG EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAI MANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGE NCY : 
Laverne Ma r sha 11 
5609 N. E. 16t h 
Port land , Oregon 

Portland Deve lopment Comm iss ion 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTI ONS: Attach this form t o t he pe rtinent claim form filed by cla imant. Attach 
an expl anation of any d if ference between amounts claimed and amounts approved . 

1. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? ....;.x~- Yes 

If "No, 1 1 explai n: 

No 

2. Co,,plete if claim is for a fi xed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No 

If 11Yes , 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating doc1.1nentatfon, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim Is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as fol lows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



WORKSHEET FOR CONPl/TATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 
PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME ANO ADDRESS Of CLAIMANT: COHPl/TATION PREPARED BY: 

Date 

C. COHPl/TATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT 

Required Information 

I. Honthly gross rental for comparable unit ~ 6h"""rf'J 
(cost based on: ' Schedule ~ c.,.,,... ~ 

___ Comparative 

---Other 

2. ci;se monthlv .r.eotd_foc claimant's former dwel I ing7", ,n,--~ ..... 
25%of adiustad 1POOtA4' income, whichever Is .!!.ll, $ :L .C( ,-

Ccp>utatlon 

TC0-5 

3. Line I minus Line 2, mult ipl led by 48 

Line $ 'J 

Line 2 - $ 
) ( r 

$ '7 ~ 

' 

X 48 

4. B.se amount (If amount on LI ne 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 Is less than 
$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

5. Minus adjustments (ltttach full explanation) 

6. lfflount of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 ml nus Line 5) 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount In the space provided In Block 3 on 
P•¥- one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants 
al'<' rertaln Others) 

- $ ____ _ 

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 Is less than $500, a lump-.sum payment Is to be 
made. If the amount on Line 6 Is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resultant amount is the total "o1'each of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page S. 



DETERMINATION OF ELIGIOILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANT S AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLAIMANT MARSHALL, LaVerne 

NAME OF LOCAL AGcNCY Portland peyeippment Cnnvnissi on 

Pa rce I No. _...,R.,.S._.3._-_,4_ 

I . Did the claimant rent or own the dwe lling c:i t the time of acquisition? .::__Yes r .. _. 

Tenant ' s initial date of rent n l: Februar y, 1970 

Dc:itc of Acquis i tion: October 12, 1971 

O.~ner-Occupant' s initial oate of ownership: 

2. Did the claimc:i nt rent or own the dwelling at lenst 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negoti ations ? x Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: February, 1_9_70 __ 

Date of lnit iat ion of Negot ii.It ior,:;: June 4, 1971 

3. Has the replacement housing been insp~cte<l and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling ::i:;pection record or , if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report o~taincd from the claimant.) __ x __ Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

11ont h-Day-Yca_r _________________ _ 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

This Is to certify that, where req" : red, th~ property occupied by the claimant has 
bc .!n inspected. I further certi r·, that I have examined this claim and have founci 
it t o be in c:iccord 111th the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regul .'.lt ions 
issued by the D~partment of Housing and l' Developm'!nt pursuant .theret_!). There-
for..?, this c l:l im is hereby approved and p3 nt In the amount f $ 3,760 .80 is 
.iut hor ! zed. 

Date 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental unit 

(I) Lump-sum payment 
(2) Annua 1 payment 

1st Year 
2nd Ycnr 
3rd Year 
4t h Ye.Jr 

b. Claimant moved to unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner tcm~ora ri ly 
displaced 

TC0-6 

Oat e of Pavment 

~lol2Jc 
I /"24/13 

Page 6. 

$ 

$ 
$ 

1B7CH 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

(mount 

Z'iP• lO 
?Y'o . 2.--• 

7''/D l-.o 

fJ'f () . J,.0 



\/URl\~HEE.T FOR > L T O C.LA IM~ 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGE NCY PROJECT NAME _________ _ 

PROJECT NO. -----------
I. Full name of claimant : ___ Family Individual ---

2. Owe 11 i ng unit from which you moved : Parcel No. I 

a. Address ~ I c . Number of bedrooms 
d. Monthly rental $ 

b. Apartment or room number e. Date displaced 

3. Dwel I ing unit !.Q which you moved (RENTAL) 
a. Address c. Number of bedrooms 

d. Monthly renta I $ 
b. Apartment or room number e. Date moved in 

4. Owe 11 i ng unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address c . Downpayment $ 

d. Incidental expenses $ 
b. Number of bedrooms e. Date of purchase 

5. For Code Enforcement or Vo luntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 
a. Address from which you moved _______________________ _ 
b. Address to which you moved _______________________ _ 
c. Date of move ______________ _ 
d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months '/ ___ Yes __ Nu 

If yes, total number of months In temporary housing ____ months 

Incidental expenses. 
Item Chfrqed to claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved 

$ ____ _ $ ___ _ $ ____ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) In support of above: 

Detennl ntt I on 

1. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? ___ Yes ___ No 

Tenant's initial date of rental ~-1< /. -------------------Date of acquisition ___________ _ 
<Mner-occupant's initial date of ownership __________ _ 

2. Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to Initiation of negot iations ?_Yes _No 
Date of rental or purchase __________ _ 
Date of initiation of negotiations _________ _ 

). Is replacement housing standard? ___ Yes ___ No 
If previously substandard, date found standard ______________ _ 

4. Certification: 

(Pmount of this claim$--- -=--===---> 

TC0-7 



CONNIE McCREADY 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

BUREAU OF BUI LDINGS 
CITY HALL 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN, Oorector 

Building Divis ion 
C. C . Cron k , cnlel 

Electrlut Division 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Cnlel 

Plumbing D ivisio n 
George W . Woll ace, Cnlel 

CITY OF PonTLAND 

0HE<iON 

Permit Division 
A lbert Clerc, Cn lef 

H ousing Division 
s . J . cnegwld den, cn,er 

J anuary 19, 1973 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Jim Crolley 

Gentlemen: 

Re: 5026 N. E. Mallory Avenue 

;(Y,(~ 
A partial reinspection was made by Lhe Ho\sing Division of the two­

story, wood frame, two-family dwelling at the above address . 

Our inspector reports the substandard conditions have been corrected 
and t he structure complies with City Housing Regulations at this time. 

CK::vm 
cc: Tom Bohan & Earl w. Stapleton 

8720 s. W. White Pine Lane 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN :VG It~RF£ftft 
S. J. Ch~en 
Chief Housing Inspector 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PnOJECT: g_JJl(<1 u J l- CR£ K -d.c, PARCEL: I<' 3- ·/ 

PAYABLE TO: e5;..,.,,_,,-,,.(~ drJ/d "<J ,{,, l { '3/1, :1f1"'< 
For:_RHP for Homeowners •••.••••••.••• 

_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. 
~RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total 
_ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . 
_Settlement Costs (on acquisi t ion by LPA only). 

••• •••••••••• • $. ____ _ 
. . . . . . . . . . . B~- . . $. ____ _ 

approved $.374:,, Y<:> Annua 1 amount $9f t\ --,o 
•• $. ___ _ 

_ Interest Expense • • • • •.• 
__ Fixed Moving Payment • • • ••••••••• 

Dislocation Allowance. • • • • • ••• 
Actual Hoving Costs •. 

_ Storage Costs •••••• 
_ Business: Hoving Expenses. • . .• • • • • • • • . 
_ Business: In Lieu Payment. • • • • • • •••• 

.$ ___ _ 
•• $. ___ _ 

. .$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

. .$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

. .$ ___ _ 

_ Business: Storage Costs. . • • • . • . . . •••••••• 
••• $ ____ _ 

. .$ ___ _ 
_ Business: Loss of Property • • • • • • • • • • 
_ Business: Searching Expenses • . • • • ~· • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Name of C Ii en t cft,-,,,.e,.__,.,__,_, dz;a,,.,cA. ,c +r✓ 
Move from 3 Z:f'.'a 2z VM:cJl::Ok- l u!/4/' 

• .$. ___ _ 
. $. ___ _ 

Less - $ _____ * 

Total 

-- ~-----------------------------------------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

_______ Re 1 ocat ion Payment; _______ Project Cost *-------> 
05('\.., C<: 7 0 1 



NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAVNENT 

TO: Jim Crolley 
(Reloc•tlon Advisor) 

OATE ___ No_v_em_be_r_23_
8
.._1..,97_3 _____ _ 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation, Property Management 

RE: Laverne Marshall Springer (Emanuel) 
(Olspl•cee) 

No. 3rd 
(annual payment) 

$940.20 
(amount) 

5026 N.E. Mallory 
(Address) 

12/6/73 
(date due) 

Please contact the above dlsplacee and Inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form •nd 
• copy of the Inspection. 

Present Address: ,re ") G, 7 7 

Date Inspected: // -J. 8- 7 ~ Condition: X Standard Substandard ---· 
If substandard: (I) D•te reinspected and found standard. __________ _ 

or (2) OisplacH notified of lneliglbllity: __ 1es ----"° 
toa..enu:d1?: ~ o/:zna~r4);,,; £4U # -n-z.v /~~ ~. !: L~ 1<?73 ~ tH~-.- ~ ,£,,, rj__., 

(b_~~I-~~ ? 
SlGNED:~OJ.a::>WQ. >P'!i&~ SIGNED: ~ -(;., -C-ll.A-L -

(Dlsplacee~ 

DATE: /f - ,-.g-7 3 DATE: I/- L ~-7 3 

--------- - -- --- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - --- - - ---- - -
DATE: 11/,2-9/7..3 

The ve subject property has been Inspected and found standard. In c:ontpll•nce 
with P.L. 91-61,6 please make a check paya~le as follows: 

TO: £'[½& a$-; m~~ 
PROJECT:~<>= /..-.:zc 
FOR: 3=:i.=:£ /(H p ·z;r,d J1,.,, ., ;( 

~ I 

AHOIMT/9:z(< Cf C 



PECTED BY ,0~,yv' *d ...---,/ DATE II /Af / 73 

E ~ 7 >('.'. L~H.,_..., 72. 2q w ,-4-(' tc;;/y..-<- ,_, . ~ ' tro;;;; PHONE r.:l82- 3 '/r S-

-- /J J RESS So ~ (. 7-, , ~ _LQ_J' 1£--< <--f-i:. 

SE V-- DUPLEX APT SR 
(J 

HK 

OF ROOMS k COHP FURN .../ PART FURN UNFURN 

INS 

NAN 

ADD 

HOU 

NO. 

NO. 

HANA 

REN 

NO. 

OF ROOMS ACCESSIBLE BY STAIRS BY ELEVATOR 

GER OWNER 

T • INCL HEAT WATER GAS GAR ELEC 

BRS. SIZE #1 #2 #3 #4 

OWELLI NG UN IT INSPECTION SHEET, POC R-6, 9/68 

GEN 

I. 

2. 

EAAL REQUIREMENTS: 

House must be weatherproof (8-601.6) 

Floors, porches, walls, ceilings and stairs must be in sound and 
good repair. (8-1001 a) 

Doors and hatchways must be In good repair. (18-816) 

Multiple dwellings with more than 50 occupants must have two 
means of exit. (7 .3302c) 

5. Exits must have direct access to outside or public corridor. 
(7-33039) 

6. Hallways n,st be lighted adequately --- at least 2' candle 
p0111119r. (8-504cl) 

7. Hallway ventilation must be by windows, doors, outside sky-
lights, ventilation ducts, or mechanical ventilation 5x/hr. 
(8-504d) 

8. Premises must be free of vermin, rodents, filth, debris, gar-
bage. (8-1001 a) 

MET 

,../ 

.i/ 

✓ 

~ 

/ 

:/ 

,/ 

9. Heating equipment must be able to maintain 70° at 31 above f 1 oor • ../ 
(8-701 a) 

10 • There may be no unvented or o~~n flame gas heat~rs. (8-701a) / 

NOT 
MET 



I 1 • 

12. 

13. 

14 . 

15. 

16. 

I 7. 

EFF 

18. 

19. 

20 . 

21. 

22. 

LIV 

23. 

24. 

Hab I tab I e rooms must have window area of 12 sq. ft. or 1/8 
of floor area. (8-504a) 

Every Hab i tab IP room must have openable area of 6 sq. ft. or 
1/16 of floor area OR mechanical ventilation changing air, 
4x/hr. (8-504e) 

Dwelling unit must have at least 220 sq . ft. (8-503b) 

Electrical equipment, wiring and appliances must be Installed 
and maintained in a safe manner, with two outlets or one light 
fixture and one outlet per room. (8-701 b) 

Water must be heated to not less than 120°F (8-40ly) 

Ceiling height in hotels and apartments must be 8 1 ; in dwel-
ling and service rooms 7½' . (8-503a) 

Habitable rooms must have width of 7' In any dimension; water 
closets3'01~ in width and at least 2½' in front of the water 
closet. (8-503c) 

IC I ENCY UN ITS: 

Foyer must open from public area. (8-503b.2) 

There must be 220 sq. I , plus 
excess of two. (8-503b.5) 

100 sq. 1 for each person In 

A kitchenette must be 3x5 or more with doors and fan or win-
dow. (8-503b .4) 

A dressing closet must afford privacy with adequate circulation 
and storage. (8-S03b. 3) 

There must be a separate bathroom accessible from foyer or 
dressing closet only. (8-S03b.5) 

IMG AREA: 

There must bet~ 
sq 1

• (8-503b) 
rooms, one of which must be at least 150 

Rooms for cooking and living, or fir living and sleeping, must 
have at least 150 sq. ' . (8-503b) 

BED 

25 . 

ROOMS: 

Bedrooms must be at least 90 sq . I (8-503b)* . 

NOT I HET MET 

' 

./ 
' 
· ./ I 
I 
I / 

../ 

/ 

/ 

./ 

/ 



There must be 50 sq . 1 ac!ditional for each occupant in excess 
of two . (8-503b)* 
No . Brs . ;3 S ize: #I #2 #3 #4 #5_ 

26 . 

CHEN : KIT 

27 . Plumbing fixtures, includ ing s ink, must be of nonabsorbent 
material with hot and cold running water, properly installed, 
and in good working condition. (8-505d, c) 

28. A kitchen must have not less than 35 sq . I (8-503b) 

HROOH : BAT 

29. 

30 . 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

BAS 

36. 

37. 

I • 

2. 

Bathrooms must have at least one electric I ight fixtur~. 
(8-70lb) 

Bathrooms must not open directly off the kitchen . (8-505f) 

Bathrooms and toilet rooms must afford privacy. (8-5059) 

Dwelling unit must conta in at least one bathroom with sink , 
toilet wash bas in, tub or shower properly connected to both 
hot and cold waterlines with air change once every 5 minutes 
(8-505a) OR 

In buildings wi th sleeping rooms there must be toilet facilities 
or one toilet, lavatory, tub or shower for every 10 of each 
sex, accessible from a public hall. 

Plumbing fixtures must be of nonabsorbent material, properly 
installed, and in good working condition. (8-505d,c) 

Water closet compartments must be of approved nonabsorbent 
material (13-SOSe) 

El1ENT: 

Basement areas more than 50% below grade cannot be used for 
hab I tat I on. (8-401,L) & (8-So4a) 

Basement areas must be dry and well drained . 

SPACE REQUIREMEtJTS FOR STANDARD HOUSING 

Opposite sex child ren m~y not share a bedroom with a chi IJ 
over six (6) years of age . 

Husband and wife should not share a bedroom with a child over 
three (3) years of age. 

NOT 
MET MET 

./ 

./ 

./ 
✓ 

,./ 

/ 

./ 

./ 

/ 

II 

./ 

/ 

./ 



J.* Chart of bedrooms needed: 

By Bedroom 

No. of No . of Persons : 
Bdrms. !lli!. ~ -

0 1 2 
I 1 3 
2 2 4 
3 4 6 
4 6 8 
5 8 10 

By Number of Persons 

No. of 
Persons: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No . of 
Hin . 

I 
I 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Bdrms: 
~ -

I 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 

* Indicates exceptions regarding efficiency units. 

COHHENTS: 



• RELOCATION PAYHENT 

Project: [',-,.,~ O(tc R ·l.O Parcel: Q.S-1-'-I 

Payable to: Lo...J~ M,~LJ.,9 .S(':f ~1/ 

For: ___ RHP for Homeowners .•....•....•.... 
___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (If i eparate claim) . 

X: RHP for Tenants &- Certain Others: 
Rent• I: Tot• l approved $ J)(oO .[i>; Annu• I amount. 

or Purchase: . • • . . • ••• 
___ Fixed ;,;0v Ing Payment • . . . • • • • 
___ Dlslocatlon Allowance ...•.•• 
___ Actual Moving Costs •••••••••. 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) •• 
___ Business: Hoving Expenses ••• 
___ Business: In Lieu Payment .• •• 
___ Business: Storage Costs ••• 

. . . 

. . . . . 

. . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . 
. . . 

. . . . . 

Amount 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

. $ $ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 
• $ ___ _ 

• $ ----$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

• $ ___ _ ___ Business: Loss of Property •• 
___ Business: Searching Expenses 

Name of Cl lent L(l,.J~ l\.\.c,-.,--$ le., Qj Less - $ _____ * 

Hove from :> 7 '-( O /J, Vg,0 s C 1!>+>':\C 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total $ ~'{o, 2,.0 

- - - - - - - - - - - -
Acc~untlng: lndleate sya1bol ~Acct.No. $ ( t Reloeatlon Payment; _____ Project Cost *{, _______ _, 



.... RIDIVILOPMINT ~ ~ HOIPITAL. OM. 11-• - Warrant Mumblr 

POaTIAN8 DEVELOPMENT £0MMISSION -.r,.·, 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE ..L, 862 EH 
POltTlAND, OltE60N 9720 I 

DATL _~11rb1r I , 19 7J_ 

PAY TO a.a.,_ ... ,.._II s,rl ... r $ ...... 

____________________ ______________ DOLLARI 

DATI: 

TO TMI TIIASUm Of' TMI 
CITY Of POIT\AND, OIIOON ..,.. 

INYOlc&Oll 
CONTIIACT- . 

AUTHOlllUD 81e NATUU 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOlllt•D 81eNATVH 

224-4100 D4lTACH H l'OH Dall'091TINe c:tt• C K 

oaec.,..,,oN AMOU NT 

.., .. ■r11 Ht ,er Clal■ fw u, fw T..-.tl flle4. ,..._ 
,,... 17'1 •. ,.,..,.,,., (,., .. , U J-'). 

, ... , .,, .... 
Jnl .... , l'ijWlllt ,,....It 



UNAN IIIDIVI~ "'"°""'°JU:T•NDITV~UEL HOIPITAL, OM. l·IO e 
PO■TLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Wlffllllt Nu111ber 

N ,.·, 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DATE. .....ryhJO 

668 EH 

7J • 19 _ _ _ 

PAY TO LaWene Marilla 11 S,r • •r s ,.._ .. 

TO THI TUASUIII Of THI 
Cln Of POITLAND, OIIOON ....... 

,.,.._., Dewele,._t C:-l11len 

DATE INV0ICS 011 
C0NTIIACT N-. 

Account........._ 

---- --------~----- DOLLARS 

AUTH0lll:UD 81eNATUlla 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIUD 81eNATUM 

224-4100 DCTACH ■-~0IU[ 0U'O81TIN0 CN•CK 

OS■clUP'TI0N 
AMOUNT 

.., ... ,.. llt ,- Clela fer ., fw ,.... fl IM. .... 
f,- 17 ... I. Y■n1■WJar ('9reel U-~). 

"tebl a,.-.,., ... -· ...... , 
~w /u j I - ?I· J..3 

~~~~ 



UMAN MDalL.OPMINT ~ .NDl'T'UIID-DANUL ~AL. OIIL la. Wlll'llltNUlll•ar 

PORTLAND BEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N~' 403 EH 
PORTLAND, ORE60N 9720 I 

PAY TO LeV.,_ M,..._I I a,,, ... , 
DATE. -- ----=;.a....o'"----·--·---, 19- ~ ........ 

___________________________________ DOLLARS 

DATE 

TO THI nu.su•• Of TNI 
CITY Of POfllAND, OUOON ...... 

INYOIC&­
CONTIIACT N-. 

Account Dlst,tllutlon 
DD,I 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTMOIIIUD eteNATUltS 

224-4100 NTACH Hl'OltS Da"°91TINe CM.CK 

AMOUNT 

.. .... ffl IP'": ,... Clal■ fer W fer T...el. ,.._ fN■ 
17'1 .......... , (,.,.., ... , .. ,. 

lllttel _w._. 
Ill r ■ IFI .... 

Ht9MMI 

I 1111 lelecethN1 ,.,_Rt 
(MP) 

(IN) 

rAaO~~ ~ 

~ 



-- ---- .....-- -- -- ~- -------- ------- ---- ----~- ---

. .. . . . .. • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITV HALL 

CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Bulldlng Olvl1lon DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C1TY OF PonTLAND 

0HEGON 
97!10~ 

April 24, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Jim Crolley Re: 5609 N. E. 16 Avenue 

Dear Sirs: 

C. C . Cr1nk, cnlel 

Electrical Olvi1lon 
R . A . Niedermeyer, cntel 

Plumbing D iv ision 
George w. Wallace, Cntel 

Permi t O lvl1lon 
Albert Clerc, Cnlel 

Housi ng O lvl1lon 
S. J . cnegwldden, Cn lel 

A reinspeccion WAS made by the Housing Division of the t~o-story, 
wood frame, two bedroom, single-family dwelling and detached garage at 
the above address. 

Our inspector reports the substandard conditions have been cor­
rected and the structures comply with City Housing Regulations at this 
time. 

CHF :vm 
cc1 Mr. Gerald Dindia 

7436 S. E. 118 Drive 
Portland Development Comm. 

Yours truly, 

CHRISTIANSEN 

~:~~=:~o~ 
Chegwidden 
Housing Inspector 



... 

TO : 

FROM: 

RE : 

• 
MEMORANDUM 

Laverne Marshall (Springer) file 

JC 

Family Composition 

• 

Date: May 2, 1972 

~t the time of relocation LaVerne Marshall Springer was unmarried and her 
name was legally LaVerne Marshall. The family was composed of Laverne, her 
two children, and Laverne's sister (who was a ward of the court, Laverne 
being her legal guardian) and her sister's chi Id. 

Since that time her sister has reached a majority and has moved out of the 
house. Laverne has married and the present family composition is as follows: 
Mr. Springer, Laverne Marshall Springer, Randy age 4, and Gabriel, age 4 months. 
Thus, at the time of filing the claim the bedroom size of the house meets the 
city code in relation to the size of the family . 

The ch~ck should be made payable to Laverne Marshall Springer. 



• 
MEMO TO FILE - LA VERNE MARSHA LL 

FROM: J. CROLLEY 

• 
Apri I 26, 1972 

Laverne Marshal I moved from the Emanuel Project at 5609 N. E. 16th, 
Portland, Oregon, on October 17, 1971 . At that time this house was 
sub-standard, but the landlord agreed to bring it up to City Code. 
Some corrections were made, but before they were completed the landlord 
sold the house and did not inform the new owner of the agreement to do 
the necessary repairs . We then had to get the new owner to do the work 
necessary to br i ng the hous~ up to Code . We had one heck of a time 
gett i ng plumbing inspectors to move on this - consequently the delay . 

The income that Laverne Marshall has was not adequate to meet her 
monthly rent; she, therefore, has become extremely delinquent in her rent, 
because we could not file her claim for rental assistance unti I the 
structure had been reinspected by the City and reported to be in a 
decent, s af e, and sani t ary condition as demanded by our regulati ons . 
A letter was finally received from the Bureau of Bui !dings on Apri I 24, 
1972 stating that the subs t andard conditions has been corrected. 

JC:slc 

The first inspection was never sent from the Bur,-,au of Buildings. The 
first report that we were able to get out of their office was the report 
dated February 14, 1972. It, therefore, appears that there is no timing 
problem on this claim in that the clai m was filed on December 6, 1971 with­
in six months of the moving date of October 15, 1971 . The substandard 
conditions were corrected within 90 days after notification . Notified 
the Bureau of BuiJdings Letter February 14, 1972 - !nspection completed 
Apri I 24, 1972. (Chapter 6 Sec. 1) 

WSJ : sb 



• NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO: _ _.__J-_~_v-_-_e:.,_.,u-__ t_~_· _-<:.--_,_ __ 
Relocation Advisor 

DATE __ No __ v_em __ b __ e_r_2_7_.
1
_19..,.7_2 _____ _ 

FROH: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

RE: Laverne Marshall Serlnser 5609 N. E. 16th 
(Oisplacee) (Address) 

No. 2 $ 940.20 12/6/72 
(annual payment) (amount) (date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form togethc,· with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the Inspection. 

Present Address :_~ ___ () __ ].£,,_..___./Y_.._ ... , _.l;=: __ 77J __ ~ __ __,,.,...__ __________ _ 
Date lnspected:_/_j.._,./...,.1 __ .2.._/.__7 ___ -y" ___ Condition : ::" 

F F ~ 
Standard Substandard ---

If substandard: (I) Date reinspected and found standard -----------
or (2) Dlsplacee notified of Ineligibility: __ _.yes ___ no 

Comments: ~ ,kO et.., e4/1:: ~ ~-<-
4 C 

H<r&±tt7 <Vrc "~J~r,<J:>1«13& - {a, 

SIGNED~$nl~ -~I=• 
DATE: _ _./ ... · ,e.......,/ .... 1_").,_,►/ ... z ........ ~------

(l 

TO:&±: ,Pe1~ DATE :_..,/_-_Y'......_3 ....... -_7-_q~-----FRGAr~~ 
The ~e~ect propert;~ been Inspected and found standard. 
with P.L. 91-6le6 please make a check payable as follows: 

TO: iA (/GRl'iG s ~R-, 1\/ 6--(f,e. -PROJECT: l=-/1-1 A N VG t 

FOR: RG ~oc A r1 ",,,,/ 

AMOUNT : o/ ~O. )- o 

In comp I i ance 



. . . ' . , • • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 

CONNIE McCREADV 
COMMISSIONER 

CITY HALL 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

8ullc:l ln11 O lwl1lon DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

C1TY OF PonTLAND 

On EGON 

February 14, 1972 
/ 

C. C. Cr•nk, Chief 

Etectrlul Olwlslon 
R . A . Niedermeyer, Chief 

P1umblng Ohll1lon 
Georga w. W•ll•ce. Chief 

Permit Olwl,lon 
Albert Clerc, Ch ief 

Hou,lng Olwlslon 
S. J . Chegwlc:lc:len, Chief 

Portland Development Co1111lission 
235 N. Monroe Street --
Portland, Oregon 97227 .._p 

) / 

Attn: Jim Crolley Re: 5609 N. E. 16 Avenue 

Dear Sirs: 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an inspection 
was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood frame, two bedroom, 
single-family dwelling and detached garage at the above address. 

' Our inspector reports the following conditions are in noncompliance 
with City regulations: 

1. Broken windowpanes in the dining room, cellar, and garage. 
2. Nonabsorbent kitchen counter covering is deteriorated. / 
3. Cellar stairway lacks a safety handrail. 
4. Several electrical convenience outlet and switch box 

coverplates are missing. 
5. Metal gutters are rusted through and there are indications 

the rain drain outfall lines are partially obstructed 
causing overflowing. 

Due to obvious deficiencies in the plumbing installation, it will be 
necessary that you request an inspection from the Plumbing Division for 
their certification. 

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 N. E. 
24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been completed, under 
proper permit where required, and a reinspection can be made. 

CHF:vm 
cc: Hr. Gerald Dindia 

7436 s. E. 118 Drive 
Portland Development Comm. 
Plumbing Div. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING IN?l,P TION:;IRECTOR 

✓- /) I 
.-:?~ { ,,,_~d 
s. J. Chegwidden 
Chief Housing Inspector 



r 

ttESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD • 

Project Name Parce l No . 11S3-"'-/ ------------- Advi sor JC ------
C 1 I en t' s Name '/)/{M/ vfu1,f, l r!tcl?)(U Phone -------
Address ..;:)71/0 7) dl/Z-Cfl /J//. Ethn ~hck 

□ Male 

■ Female 

• Fam I Jy 

,41 Individual 

□ Married 

9 S Ing le 

■ Renter/Occupant 

O Owner/Occupant 

Family Composition 

Total Number In Family -----
~ husband 

Other: Relation :. Relation As• 

I Ii 1~1 I I 
Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

(] YES 

(E YES 

0 YES 

Economic Data 

Employer $ :l (p 1/ "~ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

Total Monthly Income 
$ 
$ ( ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES @No 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date , f per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for~ oject: 

0 YES 0 NO 

Date of Initial Interview __ ,..S...._-.... / .... 1 .... ·-.Z .... f ___ Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery _______ 
1 

Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Expires --------- _____ ...; ------■ 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate lnl.tlal ·date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

6-~-7/ __ __;:::::.,__..;,_....;...;.__ _____ _ 
10 - / ,;2-?/ 

10-17- 'll 



OWELLlrlG U~IIT FROM ~/HICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sing le Far.1 i 1 y '< Age0fHouslngUnit /yo[ 
Private Rent.::i 1 '{ Duplex Size of Habitable Area -· ,.,/u 

Other Multiple Fam i 1 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 
_, / ~ I YES / / NO 

v Total Number of Rooms 2 Rent Paid $ Q-(566 Utilities 

Number of Bedroons -------- Monthly Housing Payments$ ____ _ Taxes --
Li ens $ --------- (please explain) 

Acquisition Price$ Amenities ---------- -------------------

5 
0

~ 4, /J ::_· If( a..,4{d;~MENT DWELLING UN IT 

Address ef~:::9 71$7'7- - LPA Referred ______ Se 1f Referred __ 

Private Sales Single Family Outside city O Outside state 0 
Private Renta? Duplex Age of Housing Unit ~ 

Other Multiple Fam 11 y Size of Habitable Area 1!:z 6 0 -1/ 
✓ No. of Rooms i2- No. of Bedrooms ~ ----

For Claimants Who Purchased for Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ ------ Rent$ ---------
Taxes$ ---------- Utllltles $ _____ _ 

RH P or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ----- Total Rent Assistance $ ,3, ¾O . fD 

MIQunt of Annual Payment $ 9s/f'-;>.O 

No. of Housing Referrals to: ,,.....--Agency Referrals: 

Standard Sales ----- C OTHER ( ) ----0 MCW r HAP 

o,2.✓ Standard Rent --~-- ___ Food Stamp ___ Legal Aid () Other ( ____ ) 

Benefits Received 

Date Ck # Type Proount $ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck # Type Anount $ -------- ------ -------- --------



(Date) 

Gentlemen: 

The Portland Development Conmlssion has relocated {Is relocating) me 
from an urban renewal area, and In order to determine my eligibility for 
further compensation, would like you to give them the amount of my Income 
from my employment. 

This wl 11 authorize you to give them the Information requested belo~,. 
Pl•••• return one copy of the completed form directly to the Portland 
Development Conmlsslon In the envelope provided. 

Thank you. 
Sincerely, 

(Address) 

~ -,./97~ 
Date 

TO: Portland Oevelopnent Coanlsslon 

The following lnfonutlon on Income fra11 .-ployaent 11 suballtted, as 
requested above: . 

Eaoployn'• _, ;(:LvL44<k ~pa' 
Tota 1 earnings for 19li: SZ1-' .~..:1!_..t-,;;;;_.....,j/i.....1Lf:..;J-__.'f ____ _ 

Estimated earnings for current year: $ __ ~,__..Z;...1.1 .. Z.-~---

CONFIDENT I Al 



BUREAU OF BUI LOI NGS 
CITY HALL 

CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUILIC UTILITIES 

C . N. CHRISTIANSEN. D irector 

Bullc:t lng O lv l1lon 

CITY OF PonTLAND 

OREGON 

December 12, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

C. C . Cr•nk, cnIe1 

Electric•• Olvl1lon 
A . A . N leoermever, c nIe1 

P1umb lng Olvl1lon 
George w . W•ll.ce, c nIe1 

Permit Olv l1lon 
A lbert Clerc , Cn lef 

Hou1lng O lv l1lon 
s . J . cne,awic:toen , c n,el 

Attn: Jim Crolley Re: 5026 N. E. Mallory Avenue 

Gentlemen: 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, a partial 
inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood frame, 
two-family dwelling at the above address. 

Our inspector reports the lower unit is in standard condition at 
this time. However, the following conditions exist in the cellar which 
are in noncompliance with City regulations: 

1. Cellar stairway lacks a required safety handrail. 
2. Pressure relief valve on the gas hot water tank is 

unapproved and lacks a drainpipe. 
3. Electric hot water tank lacks an approved A.S.M.B. 

preaaure relief valve and drainpipe. 

Pleaae notify the Houaing Division of the Bureau of Building•, 
2200 N. z. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have 
been coapleted, under proper permit where required, and a reinapection 
can be aade. 

CK::vm 
cc: Tom Bohan & Earl w. Stapleton 

8720 s. w. White Pine Lane 
Plumbing Division 

Your• truly, 

C. N. CHRISTL\NSBN 
BUILDING INSPBCTIClfS DlllBCT<Jt 

11' a..:uJ 
S. J. Ch~den 
Chief Housing Inspector 
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CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAM I LI ES Al~D I ND IV I DUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 

Por t land Developmen t Commiss ion 
1700 S . W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hosp i tal Project 

Project Number: ORE R-20 

PE NALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 \/hoever, in any matter within the jurisdi ction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false , fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 

r both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

MARSHALL , LaVerne 

__ x_Family Individual ---
2. 

3. 

DATE (S) OF MOVE 
10-15-71 

D\-/ELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. RS3-4 
a . Address. ______________ _ 

2740 N. Vancouver, Portland, Oregon 
b. /1)artment , Fl oor , or Room Number __ _ 
c. Was It furnished with your own furniture? 

___ x ___ Yes ___ No 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallw~ys, 
and closets : I ------- -

e. Date you moved into this 
address: February, 1970 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) _____ _ 

5609 N. E. 16th, Portland, Oregon 
b. /apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ _ 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) 
Dislocation Allowance $200.00 
Fixed Hoving Payment 60. 00 

(Consult local agency) 

c. Were household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

_ __ Yes x No 

If 11Yes 11
, complete tab le, 

"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Cost S II 

Tota 1 $ ___ 2_60 ......... o_o __ 

6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsification of any item In this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the ent Ire claim. I further cert lfy that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or COfT1)ensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually Incurred . 

December 6t h , 1971 

Date Signature of Claimant 

M-1 Page I. 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : 
Laverne Marsha 11 
5609 N .E. 16th, 
Portland , Oregon 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY : 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS : Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved . 

1. Does cla imant meet basic eligibility requirements ? __ x,_ Yes 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

___ No 

2. Complete i f c lai m is for a fi xed payment Including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day-Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accanplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

___ Yes No 

If 11Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have ex-,nlned the claim, and the substantiating docU111entatfon, 
and have found it to be In accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations Issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim Is hereby approved and payment fs author­
ized as fo 11 ows : 

Page 3. 
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A. 

B. 

(For Local Age ncy Use Only) 

Cori lct e: e it he r A or B: 

llcm 

Fixed Paym1::nt and Di s locat ion 
Al lowance , 

I. Fixed payment $ 60 .00 

2. Dislocat ion 
a I l owance $ 200 .00 

3. Total $ 260 00 

Actua l Movi ng and Rel ated 
Expenses 

1. In it i a 1 payment inc l ud ing, 
if applicable , storage and 
rela t ed costs in the amount 
of $ 

2. Supp lement ary payment(s) 
for storage costs: 

3, Fi na l payment for moving 
expense s cove ring storage 
and related costs 

A11ount ll Aut horized Signat ure 

$ 

260 00 

$ 

Date 

,~ - 13 - 1, 

l/ Attach full explanation of a ny adjustments made; e.g. , amount set of f aga ins t 
claim or amount of dislocat ion allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS HADE 

I Date Check Number Amount Date Check Numbe r Amount 

I ,i!. /1 J/ 71 .2 ¥ 1," 7 '- $ l'-e' I ~ $ UC' 

I 
M-7 
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WORKSHEET FOR fil HOVING CLAIMS 

I.~----------------- Project ____________ _ 

2. Date(s) of move ------------ Paree I No. -----
3. Dwelling unit from which you moved: 

Address _____________ _ No. of rooms ___ _ 
__ Furnished __ Unfornished Date you moved into this unit _______ _ 

4. Dwelling unit 12 which you moved : 
Address ---------------Were goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes __ No 

5. Total claim 

FIXED PAYMENT: ___.$_.2 .... 00 __ + $ t'("I 0 .. _s __ ,..._, __ 

ACTUAL HOVING COSTS 

6. Name of moving company (or person) ____________________ _ 
7. Mover's telephone ______ 8. Mover's address _____________ _ 
9, Hethoi of payment 

_a. reimburse cl lent (show paid bill) 
_b. pay mover directly (show bill) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. Amount actual costs 
a. Hoving costs (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of Insurance (attach invoice) $ -----c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 

STORMiE COSTS 
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company 

A. Type of claim 
__ Initial __ supp 1.,.ntary __ final 

8. Stor•ge period 
I. Tot•I period: ____ months. Check one: __ Actu•I __ Est flnated 
2. D•te property moved to stor•ge : ___________ _ 
3. D•te property moved from storage: __________ _ 

C. Storage Costs I. Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually Incurred 
3. Amount previously received 
4. Pmount claimed (line 2 minus 3) 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

-.Pec0ve4 
$. ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

D. Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet. 

E. Method of Payment 
___ reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill) 
___ pay storage company directly (attach bill) 



\ 
CLAIMANT'S REPORT OF SELF-INSPECTION 

OF REPLACEMENT DWELLING 
NAME OF CLAIMANT : NAME AND NUMBER OF PROJECT FROM 

HHICH CLAIMANT WAS DISPLACED: 

PRESENT ADDRESS: 
DATE DISPLACED: ______ _ 
Parcel No. ___ _ 

INSTRUCTIONS : Fill in your name and address above. Complete Block A if you are occu­
pying a housekeeping unit. Complete dlock B if you are occupyir.: a nonhousekeeping 
unit. Sign certification In Block C. Consult local agency if you have any questions 
regarding this form. 
A. CLAIMANT OCCUPYING HOUSEKEEPING UNIT 

1. Claimant is (check one) : 

a._·_ Member of a family living together, or one of two or more individuals 
living together. If individuals, how many occupy the unit? ____ _ 

b. Individual I iving alone 

2. If you checked Item 1 a. above, complete the fol lowing: 

a. Number of rooms in dwelling unit (exclud i ng bathroom): 

b. Number of bedrooms : __ _ 

c. If you are a member of a family living together: 

(1) Number of persons in family: 

(2) Number of adu Its: Ha le ___ Female 2-

(3) Number of minors: Ha le ___ -::i __ Ferne le __ _ 

3. Answer the fol lowing quest ions by checking either 11Yes 11 or 11No": 

a. Is the building In good condition and repair? __ _ Yes No 

b. Does the unit have a private bath and toilet for your exclusive use? 

..... Yes No 

c. Does the unit have a kitchen with a sink and stove for your exclusive use? 

Yes No 

d. Are the kitchen and bath provided with hot and cold running "'8ter7 

___ Yes 

e. Does the unit have electricity? 

No 

Yes No 

f. Does the un it have facilities for adequate heating? __ _ Yes --- No 

If the answer to any of the above items is 11No11
, enter explanation in Block D. 

(form continued on next page) 

Page I. 
Self-Inspection 2. 



B. CLAIMANT OCCUPYING NONHOUSEKEEPING UNIT 

Answer the fol lowing quest ions by checking either "Yes" or "No": 

I. Is the building in good condi•ion and repair? ___ Yes No 

2. Is electricity provided? ___ Yes ___ No 

3. Is heat provided? ___ Yes ___ No 

4. Are ventilation and light adequate? __ _ Yes __ _ No 

5. Are the bathroom faci 1 it ics reasonably accessible and complete? ___ Yes ___ No 

If the answer to any of the above questions is "No", enter an explanation in Block D. 

C. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under P. L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. 
Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information submitted 
herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I 
understand that apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 
1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith 
may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

Date Signature 

D. CONNENTS (Identify Item from Block A or Block 8:) 

(Blocks E and F for Loca I Agency Use Only 
E. TO BE COHPLETEO IF THE DWELLING WAS INSPECTED BY THE LOCAL AGENCY: 

1. Date unit was last inspected: _________ _ 

Month-Day-Year 

2. Condition of structure (check one): ___ Standard Substandard 

3. If unit is substandard, has the local agency notified the claimant?_ Yes _No 

4. Has the local code enforcement agency been notified of the deficiencies? 

__ Yes · No 

5. Has the local agency provided relocation assistance to aid the family or individ-
ual to relocate to standard housfng? __ Yes ___ No (Explain actions taken by 
local 49encv In Block F,) 

F. COt111ENTS BY LOCAL AGENCY: 

.approved by: 

Self-Inspection 3. Page 2. 
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NOTICI OP DEFECTS IN PLUMBING SYSTEM 
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COlllEC AME ANO ADOAESS 
r\ 

Name .••.• .' • • J.J. ... ,111 ·-· ............... , ....... . 
Street Address ......... ■ •. fl I I I ....... ... . , , , 

Ca:;e Number ...•...•••.•••••...••.•••.•.•••••. •••• ..•. 
17-'roperty Address • .•..•.•.•• • •..•.•.••....•••••. • •• . •.•• . 
Date on Order Ticket •••• ~ ••••••..•. .•....•... • . City and State ..••• ,fl I Bl 

Zip Code Date Receiv .. Jlllll/llL ....... .......... .............. . 
Date Report Mailed ••.... ,,.,,. •••. ... .•..... . :, ..... . 

(No reference· shall be made in this report to race . creed, color, or national origin) 

1-A. Do name and ado-ess agree with information shown on 1-A ... 

request for report? If not, explain below. 

B. Date of Birth • 

2-A. rrtal status - number of dependents including self 

B. Length of t ime married -

C. Did you learn of any separation Q' d ivorce? 

B. 
2-A ... I II 
8.­
c. 

3-A. Name of present employer• 3-A. 

B. Position held - length of present connection - B. 
C. Has employment status changed within the past two years? C. 

4-A. If spouse ia preMntly employed, give name of employer - 4-A. 

8. • Poaltion held - lengttl of ,,-..-,, connection - 8. 
C. Approximate income - C. s 

' : , .. 

Oependen- ., •• -

--- 11111 • I 
Years: 

Years: 

REMARKS: I. Amplify h1a employment hialory. (Thia report a hall conta in 1nforma11on aa I J•c • prev1oua employment statua , 
location and aolary, if the,e ha a been a change 1n employment atotua w1th1n the paal two years.) 

Prepared by• 

2. The reportu,9 bureau eerhh•• Jhat1 (•I ~11,hc ~•orc&a ha- 114en · •~--. I•• suata, Jud~enta, foreclosures, 
9arn!fhmenta, bankruptcies , and •"'- I ■ ctian■ in•tt(•int Ulo .,.11,,-et >iHlh tho roaulta indicate -, below: or, 
(b) g equiva len t informahan has been o tained throu9h the u•• of a qu■hh■d public record■ reportln9 a erv•c• 
with th■ results indicated below. (Give data,I■) (Tb■ record■ of real estate tranalera which do not involve lore• 
closure •ay be exch,<locl), 

3. Th■ reporhn9 bureau certifi•• that the aubJect'■ credit rec■rd in Iba poyaent ol lul1a end other obl190ti-• haa b-■n 
checked: (a) 0 throu9h the crad&t cl'ccounta ••tended by a •-bined •in1•u• of 711' ol the 1a,.., depart•-• 
atorea and lar9■ r con■umer and unsecured credit 9ranler■ of tho c-•11r1it7 in whacll Ill■ ■ul,joct ra■1de■ , with th■ 
reaulta indicated below: or, ,.,.., Uuou9h ■ccurnulated credit roc■rdo o ■uch credit 9rantora of the community 
1n which the aubJect re■ide■, --th• r■aulta indicated bel 

an• ll?L- .. #111 IP • 

...... 
a.a 

qt 

or- ......... 

... 
or109•• Stamp lmpunt Number (11 Applicable) 

@IYtlc.1y State 

The informatioa lo this report is pnmdcd under cootnc.t bct-..cen the federal Hoaua Admlnbtratiall aDd CredJt Banlm ~ lac. 

Iofonnatioo fumisbed oa FHA Staodard Factual Daa Report No. 1191, toaetber with relaed ••• edeat ftPOltl, la fambhed upon the 
express cood.ltioo that the FHA App.rowel ~ and/or Jts authorbeif 1,1111t or PHA C.oatntt Jlcobr lDd/or Ila fl1lhd•ed ..­
or the V .A. I.coder aod/or Jts authorized ~t qrees to bold such infonnadoa JA ltdct caafidew:e fo, Ju own aduahe me. Deftr to be 
communicated eiitept to the FHA. or VA (or boaa6de pulCbaaen fotbeWIOGdlrymort,Ne--),IIDlltotaff<alltllaremlllplrts, 
Inc., t;od the rcpo~ aedit bureaw, their officen, ~ aDd employees bumleu fnxn aay 111d alt damaaes wbidl ma, adN fm the 
TIOutioo of the ap,anent bf -=Ii FHA Appn>ftd ~ or Mada PHA Colltna Brola. or .:ta VA 1-der. 

Tt.aa.E ovet WRIT£ FROM TOP DOWN. (SEE REVEii&( S101 FOR COMMON LANGUAGE FOIi CONSUMEII CIIEDITI 
• 
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- RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION REC. 

RELOCA Tl ON \·!ORKER __ __.J._C _______ _ PROJECT NO. Ore, R-20 PARCEL BS-3-4 . .., 
NAME __ M_A_R_S_H_A_l_l..._, _l_a_V_e_r_n_e ____ AOJRESS __ ..:2::.i7._4;.;::0:.....:.:N.1.,_Yz..:i1:..:n..1ci;.i,oi:..-Yi..:.V,.e.._r ____ APT NO. 

PHONE 284-5787 INITIAL INTERVIE\-1 ___ 4_1 .... 4...,/.._7_! __ SEX_f.._W_NW B AGE __ ,.,., ____ _ 

U.S. CITIZEN ___ ALIEN ___ VETERAN ___ SF.RVICEHAN __ _ DA TE ON s I TE __ __,,;__,,y,&,ea.,r.__ __ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Re lat ion Aqe Employer: Name _______ _ $ ___ _ 
Address ----------MC H _L_ Caseworker ------- !94,00 

Socia I Security _______ _ 
VA. ___ Fed. ___ Hult Co. __ _ 

Pension: Name ---------Other: Name _________ _ 

ne TOTAL HONTHLV INCOHE 

Rent 50,00 , Inc. Heat_Water_Gas Gar_Elec_ Unfurn_Furn_No. Rms __ 

F.LIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: {yes or no) 
Over 62 __ Oisauled{Soc.Sec .def.)_ Income below limits_ Assets uelow limits __ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered _______ by ________ _ 
Notify in case of accident: 

Name ____________ Address _____________ _ Phone __ _ 
Information Statement given to _________ on _____ by ________ _ 
Notice to move given to ____________ on _____ by ________ _ 
Payments: Amount $. _____ Check No. Date del lvered ___ Moved by self __ _.(_o,;..,r) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 

REMOVED FROH CASELOAD: (Date) RENAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Refused assistance 
Retocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. public housing'"-----­
Standard priv. rent hsg. 
Sub-5tandard priv . rent 
hsg. with refusal of 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg . 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned ____ _ 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other {exptain) _________ _ 

RELOCAT'ON REFERRALS· ' 
Address 

NE\/ ADDRESS: 

Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, further assistance 

contemplated 
T•porari ly relocated by LPA 

within project: 

Address 
outside project: 

Address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
Date -----

Worker ________ _ 

I ns ~ct ion Cert i f I ed Bv Date 

Zip Phone 

(..I ..s · .. 



➔/3/71 

;1 11/7 

5/ 12/7 

0 S 

Received call from Laverne Marshall, age 22, granddaughter of 
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Eaton. Legal guardian of sister Brenda (17 yrs} 
Could not get in public housing. She has worked for Portland Public 
Schools as a Teacher Aide, but was laid off when funds expired. Needs 
3 bedroom house, NE area preferred 

She wants a new house in the NE area. Set up an appointment for 
2:00 today with Dick Perkins - 235 housing. Lives with grandparents 
temporaril y unti ! she can find a house for her self. 

Applied for HAP housing temporarily. Sti II wants 235. WI 11 get letter 
from Principal, of employment in September. 

Must have housing now - expecting i n 6 weeks and there is no room 
in her grandparents house for a 11 ..t.he--f ami I y. ii 1 l 
I I I 11 &i!d ad I r~. 

C/W 

JC 

JC 



MPW-160 
Rev. 9-70 • • MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION 

Housing Authority of Portland 
1605 N. E. 45th 
Portland, Oregon 97213 

Gentlemen: 

Post Office Box 349 
Portland, Oregon 97207 

\ 

In accordance with the procedure adopted for adjusting rentals for persons receiving 
public assistance, this l etter is to certify thnt the persons named below have been 
accepted for assistance by the Multnomah County Welfare Commission. This is not to 
be construed as a guarantee of the payment of rental for any period by the Multnomah 
County Public Welfare Comnission. It is understood that this information is confi­
dential and will be used only for the purpose for which it is provided • 

1. 
• _--,,,,,/I ,, ,I '--":;;i--; _, / , 

Resident of the Housing Authority __ ,,22---~~-i-•""'l_-_~_(_.,._--,-'~, ____ 1_/ _t~--~-~~-Cc:~-~--..? ...... (_ 

2. Applicant for housing, ___ ,__.;. __ .,.,_ ,_._,.;_. _____________ ,, ___ /_;,_· _,,_· .;../ __ _ 

3. Name __________________________________ _ 

;77 . / ·-;,·-, .,/ ' / ,,,,_,,,; 4. Add res s _____ . __ .,,.,_~_,.__""'7_ ,-/ ___ ;,-_· _/ _ _.,;.,,,_( ... ·,,,, __ ~_-_. ___ , ------~---.,.__,__.;., __ ..,,_...;.' ..... '------

C: 
Jo 

~:.::nhc:- of pcrsc~s in family ____ ::....:.~- -;...· _.;,.' __.· _______________ _ 

6 l hl 
. / /// , ? . . · -. Tota mont y as s istance _________________________ _ 

7. Dat e assistance began /. 
_______ __.;. ______________ _ 

8. Date assistance to terminate r• .,-----.,...---:.-..-----------------
MULTNm.tAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE COMMISSION 
Gordon Gilbertson, Administrator 

(Date) 



• 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

1. NAME OF CLAIMANT 
(I}_ (F)_ 

3. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 
a . Address Parcel No. 

b. Apartment No. __ 

2. DATE OF HOVE 

4. NEW ADDRESS 
a . ·Address 

b. Apartment No. --c. Glte~t~~Furniture? c. Goods moved from storage 
yes_ no_ partially_ 

d. Number of rooms_}_ 
e . Date in ------

5. TYPE OF PAYMENT 
a . 

..x_b. 
Hoving expenses and/or loss of property. 
Fixed payment. 

_c. Storage costs . 

6. TOTAL CLAIM $ _____ _ 

7. NAME OF MOVING CO . 8. TELEPHONE NUMBER 

yes __ no __ 

9. AD!.'RESS 

10 . METHOD OF PAYHENT - MOVING BILL ATTACHED: yes_ no_ 
_a. 
_b. 

Reimburse claimant. 
Direct payment to movers. 

11 • AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS 
a. Hoving cos ts $ ____ _ 
b. Storage costs 
c. Direct loss of property$ ____ _ 

DATE 



• Dwell;ng Unit Inventory 

QUANTITY 

--------- Bi-..cjs &. Springs 

Bedroom Chair -----
Breakfast Table 

Breakfast Table Chairs -----
----- Bridge Lamp&. Shade 

Buffet -----
--------- Chest of Drawers 

Coffee Table -----
Couch -----

_____ Davenport 

Desk -----
----- Dining Table 

_____ Dining Chairs 

_____ Dresser 

------ End Table 

---- Floor L-"P g. Shade 

I . Mirror -----

QUANTITY 

_____ Night Stand 

, Occasional Chair -------
Overstuffed Chair -----
Overstuffed Rocker -----

----- Range 

----- Refrigerator: Brand __ _ 

Rocker -----
-----Rugg. Pad: Size ____ _ 

Stool -----
_ _.:.,~-- Table Lamp&. Shade 

----- Table, smal I 

----- Vanity g. Bench 

Suitcases -----
Trunks -----

----- Cartons, Boxes, Etc. 

-------- Clothes 

----- Bedding g. Linens 

Miscellaneous (List Items) 

COHNENTS: 



• 
( date) 

Gentlemen: 

The Portland Development Commission has relocated (is relocating) me 
from an urban renewal area. and in order to determine my eligibility for 
further compensation. would like you to give them the amou~t of my income 
from my employment. 

This wi 11 authorize you to give them the information requested below. 
Please return one copy of the completed form directly to the rortland 
Development Commission in the envelope provided. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely. 

(name /? 1 
~1t.t,o n. ~~ 

add 

( date) 

TO: Portland Development Comnission 

The following information on income from employment is submitted, as 
requested above: 

Employee's name: 

Total earnings for 1970. $ $1,751.00 r~ · --,,,_, .. , ... ,,..,-. •11-... , .. ,,. ...... u,_~...,pr .. ,r1,...-.,~o.-,-, Y 71 

Estimated earnings for current Y,ear : $ 
cannot ••~•••t••• at1ce11aneou1-p-1-yr-o-,-,-----

E,~ ' 
(authorized s~e) CONFIDENTIAL ayrt' Clerk 



• 
Multnomah County Public \./e lfare Department 
508 S. W. Hi II Street 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Gent I emen : 

(dat 

The Portland Development Convnission has re located (i s relocating) me 
from an Urban Renewal area and, in order to determine my eligibility for 
further compensation, would like you to give them the amount of my monthly 
compensation from Welfare. 

This wi II authorize you to give the Deve lopment Convnission the informa­
tion requested below. Please return one copy of the completed form directly 
to the Commission in the envelope provided. 

Thank you . 

Sincerely, 

...?-..?~- /!XX ~ S"cJ - ~ 
(caseload code number ( address) 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

5 - 11-7 I 
( date) 

TO; Portland Development Commiss i on 

The records of this office indicate that ~ \Je..., ue.. ~\'Sha- I I 
is recel vi ng monthly benefits in the amount of $ /9'4, ~ from the 
Multnomah County Public Welfare Department. 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY PUBLIC WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

by ':?274-t<;, _/~ 

CONFIDENTI AL 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

13 Hay, 1971 

Housing Authority of Portland 
4400 N. E. Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 97213 

Gentlemen: 

KITK O t'l"IC K 

235 N . MONROE aT. 

P'OIITLAND. OREGON 97227 

This is to inform you that----------------------
of I aVarno, ~""1ffi. Oregon 97227 
who wishes QJ~ ~ ftnilRAIWt8~~ th your office wi 11 be di sp 1 aced 
as~ result of the acquisition of the property, in which he (or she) 
resides, by the Portland Development Commission in the urban renewal 
project, ORE R-20 . 

Thank you for any help that you may render-------...-­
_________ in his (her) efforts to obtainLW.~le housing. 

Harsha 11 . Very truly yours, 

W. Stanley Jones 

WSJ : slc 
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